

2021 Multipurpose Grant
Notice of Intent to Accept Funds

[bookmark: _Hlk70506961]To:  EPA Region [X] 

From: 	[State Agency Commissioner/Secretary/Director or Authorized official], 
[State & Agency Name]

Date: [Due by Tuesday, June 8, 2021]

On behalf of [State] [Agency], I [select: ACCEPT / DECLINE] EPA’s offer of [$amount] for the FY2021 Multipurpose Grant.

STATE PRIORITIES

Please provide a short description of the project(s) to be funded using the FY21 MPG:(ex: This grant will be used to expand water sampling activities for PFAS and HABs)


Grant Mechanism FY21 MPG funds will be applied to:
[  ] PPG 
[  ] Stand-alone grant

[bookmark: _Hlk42607694]Please indicate, if known, which of the following program(s) the proposed work falls under:
□ Air Pollution Control Program Support
□ Water Pollution Control State, Interstate, and Tribal Program Support
□ State Public Water System Supervision
□ State Underground Water Source Protection
□ Hazardous Waste Management State Program Support
□ Consolidated Pesticide Enforcement Cooperative Agreements (including Cooperative Enforcement, Applicator Certification & Training, and Program Implementation)
□ Nonpoint Source Implementation Grants
□ TSCA Title IV State Lead Grants Certification of Lead-Based Paint Professionals
□ State Indoor Radon Grants
□ Toxic Substances Compliance Monitoring Cooperative Agreements
□ Underground Storage Tank Prevention, Detection and Compliance Program
□ Pollution Prevention Grant Program
□ Regional Wetland Program Development Grants
□ Environmental Information Exchange Network Grant Program and Related Assistance
□ State and Tribal Response Program Grants
□ Beach Monitoring and Notification Program Implementation Grants
□ PFAS/Emerging Containment Remediation and Cleanup Activities
STATE CONTACT INFORMATION:

	
	Programmatic or Financial Contact

	Name:
	

	Title:
	

	Department/Office:
	

	Email:
	

	Phone:
	


	

Please email the completed form to your Regional contact:


	EPA Region
	Regional POC
	Phone Number
	Email

	R1
	Jen Brady
	617-918-1698
	Brady.JenniferL@epa.gov 

	R2
	Sandy Whittaker
	212-637-3427
	Whittaker.Sandy@epa.gov

	R3
	Ken Rose
	215-814-3147
	Rose.Kenneth@epa.gov  

	R4
	Angie Billups
	404-562-9943
	Billups.Angie@epa.gov 

	R5
	Steffanie Crossland
	312-353-4779
	Crossland.Steffanie@epa.gov 

	R6
	Joseph Hubbard
	214-665-8476
	Hubbard.Joseph@epa.gov

	R7
	Whitney Rawls
	913-551-7678
	Rawls.Whitney@epa.gov 

	R8
	Matthew Null
	303-312-6429
	Null.Matthew@epa.gov 

	R9
	Angela Mendiola
	415-972-3284
	Mendiola.Angela@epa.gov 

	R10
	Gail Akiyama/Andrea 
Westenberger
	206-553-5043/206-553-6111
	Akiyama.Gail@epa.gov/ 
Westenberger.Andrea@epa.gov
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